
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1429
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of railway stations in Madhya Pradesh identified for development and modernisation during the current financial year;

(b) whether any funds have been sanctioned thereto during the current year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which the funds are likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1429 BY SHRI NARAYANSINGH
AMLABE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 18.11.2010 REGARDING MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS IN
MADHYA PRADESH.

(a): The scheme of Adarsh station is currently in vogue for upgradation of railway stations. Under this scheme, 3 (three) stations viz.
Ashok Nagar, Chhindwara and Saugor in the year 2009-10 and 2 (two) railway stations viz. Ghatera and Ratlam in the current year from the State of Madhya Pradesh have been identified.

(b) to (d): Funds are sanctioned Railway-wise. Madhya Pradesh falls on 7 (seven) Zonal Railways. Improvement/upgradation works are done under Plan Head 'Passenger Amenities' for concerned Zonal Railways for which fund allocation in the year 2010-11 is as under:


    (In Rs. Crore)
Railway    Budget Allotment

Central Railway   48.37

East Central Railway 102.74

North Central Railway 56.51

South Central Railway 227.43

Southeast Central Railway 89.54

West Central Railway 29.06

Western Railway   54.09
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